®
Data Sheet March 2004 FN9115
ISL6208
High Voltage Synchronous Rectified Buck
MOSFET Driver
The ISL6208 is a high frequency, dual MOSFET driver,
optimized to drive two N-Channel power MOSFETs in a
synchronous-rectified buck converter topology. It is

• High Current Low Output Voltage DC-DC Converters
• High Input Voltage DC-DC Converters
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6208CB -10 to 100 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6208CBZ (Note) -10 to 100 8 Ld SOIC
(Lead-Free)
M8.15
ISL6208CB-T 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6208CBZ-T (Note) 8 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Lead-Free)
ISL6208CR -10 to 100 8 Ld 3x3 QFN L8.3x3
ISL6208CRZ (Note) -10 to 100 8 Ld 3x3 QFN
(Lead-Free)
L8.3x3
ISL6208CR-T 8 Ld 3x3 QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6208CRZ-T (Note) 8 Ld 3x3 QFN Tape and Reel (Lead-Free)
NOTE: Intersil Lead-Free products employ special lead-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb
and lead-free soldering operations. Intersil Lead-Free products are